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To,
The Public information officer,
Public information Department.
Sub:-Application under the RTI ACT,2005
Respected Sir/Madam,

With an attempt to draw your kind attention, | want to inform you that I, Sri
DEBASIS SAMANTA, S.O - CHANDI CHARAN SAMANTA, VILL - CHITRA, P.O - RAMTARAKHAT, P.S -
KOLAGHAT, DIST - PURBA MEDINIPUR, STATE-WEST BENGAL, INDIA PIN - 721151a VLE of CSC, has been
working in the Central Government project, named “PMGDisha” since January,2021.But | haven’t got
paid since July’2021 Earlier, | made a Complaint through Centralized Public grievance Redress And
Monitoring System. Then, | was said that to get payment | would have to upload Panchayet documents of the
candidates. | have already uploaded the documents within November. But till now, | have not received any
payment. Not onlyme,almost.99% VLEs are also in they same situation. Only 1% VLEs had been got paid
only for their one month’s work but they had been said that they had been got paid till November’2021.

In this situation, | have some enquiries:-

I.  When will we be got paid?
II.  After getting earlier payments, if we want to work with this project, will want to work with this
project, will we get payment regularly? If so, within which date of the month?

So, Sir | kindly request you to look into the matter and

take effective steps as early as possible.
Yours's faithfully
Debasis Samanta



L-14015/3/2019-HRD
Government of India
Ministry of Electronics & Information Technology
HRD Division

Dated: 13.05.2022

Subject: Seeking Information of application under RTI Act, 2005 of Shri
Debasis Samanta received online vide RTI Request No.
DITEC/R/E/22/00264

Reference RTI received from CPIO-HRD, MeitY regarding providing
requisite information. .

2. In this regard, the reply/information in respect of RTI Request No.
DITEC/R/E/22/00264 (Shri Debasis Samanta) is enclosed herewith.

o
(Shankar Das)
Scientist D'

CPIO-HRD Division




Government of India
Ministry of Electronics and Informatien Technology
(HRD Division)

Dated : 13.05.2022

Subject: Seeking Information of application under RTT Act, 2005 of Shri Debasis Samanta
received online vide RTT Request No. DITEC/R/E/22/00264

The point wise replies based on the inputs received from CSC-SPV are as under:

SL
No.

RTI Question

1.

Respected Sir/Madam,

With an attempt to draw your kind
attention, I want to inform you that I,
Sri DEBASIS SAMANTA, S.0-

CHANDI CHARAN SAMANTA,
VILL - CHITRA, PO -
RAMTARAKHAT, P.S-
KOLAGHAT, DIST - PURBA
MEDINIPUR, STATE WEST

BENGAL, INDIA PIN - 721151 a
VLE of CSC, has been working in the
Central Government project, named
"PMGDisha" since January, 2021. But
I haven't got paid since July' 2021
Earlier, I made a Complaint through
Centralized Public grievance Redress
And Monitoring System. Then, 1 was
said that to get payment [ would have
to upload Panchayat documents of the
candidates. I have already uploaded
the documents within November. But
titl now, I have not received any
payment. Not only me, almost. 99%
VLESs are also in they same situation.
Only 1% VLEs had been got paid
only for their one month's work but
they had been said that they had been
got paid till November2021.

In this
enquiries:-

situation, [ have some

I. When will we be got paid?

Reply
Response received from CSC  e-
Governance  Services India  Ltd.
(implementing agency of  the

PMGDISHA Scheme) is enclosed as
Annexure.




II. After getting earlier payments, if
we want to work with this project,
will want to work with this project,
will we get payment regularly? If so,
within which date of the month?

So, Sir I kindly request you to look
into the matter and take effective steps
as early as possible.

ok ok ok ok ok




Annexure

RTi Reply of : DITEC/R/E/22/00264

1. This is to inform you that, during verification it has been found that your training centre is
involved in malpractice. Hence your payment has been put on hold till further verification.

2. Yes, PMGDISHA approved training centres can continue the work if target is remaining in the
gram panchayat. Payment is processed regularly on 15" of every month after verification of
documents.




